
How much $ do we have?  How much $ have we spent YTD? Actual Budget
Operating / Checking 47,762$                 Administrative  7,690$            6,955$          
Reserve / Savings 346,347$              Insurance 107,986$       119,333$      
Prepaid Insurance 9,338$                   Maintenance 153,733$       146,513$      

403,447$              Utilities 125,469$       128,440$      

Due To / Due From other assoc. ‐$                         Other 3,514$            ‐$              

Income or Loss Oct $3,029 Income or Loss YTD $10,907

Notes:  Acct 5831 over budget expense off set by income acct 4621 ‐ dryer vent cleanings

              Acct 5860 over‐budget due to 2023 audit bill. Yearly budget is $6,346.00.

              Acct 5824 over budget due to mulch purchase of $2,760

Las Palmas Financial Dashboard
Oct 2024
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Oct 31, 24

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1100 Ameris Bank (4674) 47,761.97
1150 Reserve Ameris MM (8738) 321,119.99
1151 Reserve Ameris CD1825 25,226.73

Total Checking/Savings 394,108.69

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable

1250 Spec Assess Receivable -500.00
1211 Assessments Receivable 4,289.00
1221 DryerVent Assessment 150.00

Total 1210 Owner Accounts Receivable 3,939.00

Total Accounts Receivable 3,939.00

Other Current Assets
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood 9,338.48

Total Other Current Assets 9,338.48

Total Current Assets 407,386.17

TOTAL ASSETS 407,386.17

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2400R - Contract Liabilities(R) 282,249.98
2307 Assessments Prepaid 4,924.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 287,173.98

Total Current Liabilities 287,173.98

Total Liabilities 287,173.98

Equity
3580 Pooled Reserve Funds

3580-B Pooled Reserve Revenue 58,666.60
3580-C Pooled Res Bld/Land Exp -6,355.95
3580-F Pooled Res Concrete Exp -13,706.89
3580-A Pooled Reserve Beginning 13,066.38

Total 3580 Pooled Reserve Funds 51,670.14

3500 Reserves Fund Balance
3590 Reserves Interest 10,536.02
3592 Capital Contributions 1,890.00

Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 12,426.02

3600 Operating Fund Balance 45,209.51

Net Income 10,906.52

Total Equity 120,212.19

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 407,386.17

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2024



Oct 24 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Returned Check Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
REVENUE

4601 Mtce. Assessments 45,990.00 45,987.25 2.75
4899 Bank Interest Income 0.00 2.50 -2.50

Total REVENUE 45,990.00 45,989.75 0.25

Total Income 45,990.00 45,989.75 0.25

Gross Profit 45,990.00 45,989.75 0.25

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 528.83 -528.83
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 0.00 166.67 -166.67

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 0.00 695.50 -695.50

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 9,242.16 10,000.00 -757.84
5803 Insurance-Flood 1,556.42 1,932.25 -375.83

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 10,798.58 11,932.25 -1,133.67

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 0.00 416.67 -416.67
5825 Irrigation 0.00 62.50 -62.50
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 626.95 1,148.33 -521.38
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 677.46 669.16 8.30
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 25.00 -25.00
5834 Landscape Contract 1,625.63 1,527.25 98.38
5847 Maint.-Payroll 11,364.43 10,783.17 581.26
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 19.25 -19.25

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 14,294.47 14,651.33 -356.86

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 7,479.43 7,451.83 27.60
5807 Utilities-Electric 937.50 1,070.50 -133.00
5811 Utilities-Sewer 1,608.08 2,016.17 -408.09
5813 Utilities-Trash 709.98 703.83 6.15
5815 Utilities-Water 1,266.50 1,601.67 -335.17

Total UTILITIES 12,001.49 12,844.00 -842.51

Total Expense 37,094.54 40,123.08 -3,028.54

Net Ordinary Income 8,895.46 5,866.67 3,028.79

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfers 5,866.66 5,866.67 -0.01

Total RESERVES 5,866.66 5,866.67 -0.01

Total Other Expense 5,866.66 5,866.67 -0.01

Net Other Income -5,866.66 -5,866.67 0.01

Net Income 3,028.80 0.00 3,028.80

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

October 2024



Jan - Oct 24 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Returned Check Charges -15.00 0.00 -15.00
REVENUE

4601 Mtce. Assessments 459,900.00 459,872.50 27.50
4621 Spec. Assmt. - Dryer Vents 8,080.50
4899 Bank Interest Income 0.00 25.00 -25.00

Total REVENUE 467,980.50 459,897.50 8,083.00

Total Income 467,965.50 459,897.50 8,068.00

Gross Profit 467,965.50 459,897.50 8,068.00

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5869 Bank Service Charges 19.00
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 6,356.00 5,288.34 1,067.66
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 1,294.91 1,666.66 -371.75
5868 Office Supplies 19.60

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 7,689.51 6,955.00 734.51

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 92,422.14 100,000.00 -7,577.86
5803 Insurance-Flood 15,564.17 19,322.50 -3,758.33

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 107,986.31 119,322.50 -11,336.19

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 4,482.31 4,166.66 315.65
5825 Irrigation 280.16 625.00 -344.84
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 12,585.02 11,483.34 1,101.68
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 11,780.22 6,691.68 5,088.54
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 250.00 -250.00
5834 Landscape Contract 15,060.52 15,272.50 -211.98
5847 Maint.-Payroll 109,395.55 107,831.66 1,563.89
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 149.59 192.50 -42.91

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 153,733.37 146,513.34 7,220.03

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 74,698.14 74,518.34 179.80
5807 Utilities-Electric 9,967.43 10,705.00 -737.57
5811 Utilities-Sewer 18,869.80 20,161.66 -1,291.86
5813 Utilities-Trash 7,357.55 7,038.34 319.21
5815 Utilities-Water 14,575.89 16,016.66 -1,440.77

Total UTILITIES 125,468.81 128,440.00 -2,971.19

OTHER EXPENSES
5877 Insurance Loan Interest 3,246.81
5889 Bank Charges 267.57
9999-Suspense 0.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 3,514.38

Total Expense 398,392.38 401,230.84 -2,838.46

Net Ordinary Income 69,573.12 58,666.66 10,906.46

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfers 58,666.60 58,666.66 -0.06

Total RESERVES 58,666.60 58,666.66 -0.06

Total Other Expense 58,666.60 58,666.66 -0.06

Net Other Income -58,666.60 -58,666.66 0.06

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

January through October 2024



Jan - Oct 24 Budget $ Over Budget

Net Income 10,906.52 0.00 10,906.52

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

January through October 2024



Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 8738 321,120$               

Replacement ‐ PNC Bank MM 0201 ‐$                         

Replacement ‐ PNC Bank MM 0199 ‐$                         

Replacement ‐ South State Bank CD 6866 25,227$                  

    Total 346,347$               

Replacement cash balance at 10/31/2024 346,347$               

Add, special assessment AR at 10/31/2024 ‐$                         

Less, deferred special assessment revenue at 10/31/2024 ‐$                         

Less, amounts due to operating at 10/31/2024 ‐$                         

    Calculated Replacement Balance at 10/31/2024 346,347$               

Calculated Replacement Balance at 10/31/2024 346,347$               

Fund balance/contract liabilities at 10/31/2024 346,347$               

    Variance 0$                            

Component Description

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities
10/31/2024

Pooled Fund 295,317$                      58,667$                   12,426$                   (20,063)$                  346,347$                    

As of October 31st, 2024

The Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Association, Inc. 

Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities 

12/31/2023 YTD  Contributions

 YTD Interest    and 

Capital 

Contributions  YTD Expenditures
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